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June 8, 2010
Re: Pickaway County

Crossroads MHP
Community Water System
PWS ID: 6500612
STU ID: 6557172

Mr. Willis Hunley

Crossroads MHP

1015 US Highway 22

Apt 5

Circieville, OH 43113

Subject: Notice of Violation for Failure to Respond to a Significant Deficiency

Dear Mr. Hunley:

This letter is notification that the Crossroads MHP has not complied with requirements issued
during this Agency's last survey performed on February 23, 2010, in violation of rule 3745-81-60
of the Chio Administrative Code. You were notified in correspondence dated April 12, 2010, to
respond in writing no later than 45 days, with time frames for:

1. Hiring a Class A operator to oversee the MHP'’s public water system facility.

2. Monitoring and maintaining adequate free and combined chlorine residuals within
the water treatment plant and distribution system of the park.

3. Utilizing the appropriate monthly operating report that was included with my
survey packet.

4. Updating the current contingency plan to address all the requirements as outiined
in the survey letter.

5. Maintaining operations and maintenance records for your facility in accordance
with OAC 3745-7-09,

6. Providing documentation that ybur DPD chiorine test kit has had a calibration
check performed on it by a state certified laboratory.

7. Install an anti-siphon valve on the chlorine pump.
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8. Repair electrical conduit on well no.1.

The water system must respond in writing within 15 days from-the date of this letter with the
required information. Failure to comply may result in further enforcement action.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (614) 728-3870.

Sincerely,

qém'dfﬁ(. ﬂ/c“AS

Bridgette Marchio

Environmental Specialist

Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
Central District Office

C: Pickaway County Health Department
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